
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Monday 
October 23, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

UB/E 2023-10-04641 10/22/23, 8:16 am Hwy 69 N $400 cash 
Taurus Millennium G2 

$400.00 
$400.00 

Burglary 3rd 2023-10-04583 10/21/23, 11:58 pm Laurel Lake Rd “ONN” TV 
Adidas Backpack 

Assortment of Clothes 
Bottle of Blood 

Pressure Medicine 
Hollister Coats 

New Nike Brand Shoes 
Shaving Clippers 

Vitamins 
Wireless Hot Spot Box 

$400.00 
$40.00 

$145.00 
$5.00 

 
$150.00 
$130.00 
$10.00 
$50.00 

$100.00 

Stolen Property-RSP 2023-10-04231 10/20/23, 8:34 am Skyland Blvd Ashley Furniture Chair 
Ashley Furniture Coffee 

Table 
Ashley Furniture Couch 

Ashley Furniture End 
Tables 

Ashley Furniture Lamp 
Ashley Furniture Love 

Seat 
Ashley Furniture Table 

$436.14 
$191.62 

 
$508.84 
$105.70 

 
$159.95 
$475.79 

 
$165.18 

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


