

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## **CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION**

## Monday

October 23, 2023

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
UB/E	2023-10-04641	10/22/23, 8:16 am	Hwy 69 N	\$400 cash	\$400.00
				Taurus Millennium G2	\$400.00
Burglary 3 <sup>rd</sup>	2023-10-04583	10/21/23, 11:58 pm	Laurel Lake Rd	"ONN" TV	\$400.00
				Adidas Backpack	\$40.00
				Assortment of Clothes	\$145.00
				Bottle of Blood	\$5.00
				Pressure Medicine	
				Hollister Coats	\$150.00
				New Nike Brand Shoes	\$130.00
				Shaving Clippers	\$10.00
				Vitamins	\$50.00
				Wireless Hot Spot Box	\$100.00
Stolen Property-RSP	2023-10-04231	10/20/23, 8:34 am	Skyland Blvd	Ashley Furniture Chair	\$436.14
				Ashley Furniture Coffee	\$191.62
				Table	
				Ashley Furniture Couch	\$508.84
				Ashley Furniture End	\$105.70
				Tables	
				Ashley Furniture Lamp	\$159.95
				Ashley Furniture Love	\$475.79
				Seat	
				Ashley Furniture Table	\$165.18



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Phone:	(205)	752-0616
Fax:	(205)	752-6985